
  

Munster Juvenile U14-U19 Indoor Championships 

Nenagh Arena, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary 

Provisional Results from Day 1, Saturday 3rd March 
  

Girls 14 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 

============================================================================ 

     Munster: M  8.03  2008        Ann O'Shea, Ferrybank                        

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1  1507 Leahy, Sarah        14 Spa Muckross                       8.56Q  5  

  2  1019 Bernard, Kate       14 Bandon                             8.57Q  7  

  3  1545 Bowler, Rachel      14 Tralee Harriers                    8.67Q  3  

  4  1316 McDonnell, Roisin   14 Leevale                            8.69Q  4  

  5  1119 Browne, Caoimhe     14 Dooneen                            8.82Q  2  

  6  1026 Hicks, Carla        14 Bandon                             8.84Q  1  

  6  1713 O'Brien, Orlaith    14 Ferrybank                          8.84Q  1  

  8  1369 Cullen, Niamh       14 Lios Tuathail                      9.20Q  6  

  9  1517 Power, Maeve        14 St Mary's Lk                       8.59Q  5  

 10  1181 Neville, Ciara      14 Emerald                            8.60Q  7  

 11  1156 Ryan, Lauren        14 Dooneen                            8.68Q  3  

 12  1150 O'Neill, Sarah      14 Dooneen                            8.70Q  4  

 13  1380 Mahony, Aisling     14 Lios Tuathail                      8.86Q  2  

 14  1037 Stack, Eva          14 Bandon                             9.25Q  6  

 15  1138 Lynch, Rachael      14 Dooneen                            8.75q  5  

 15  1078 Braham, Avril       14 Carrig na Bhfear                   8.75q  4  

 17  1231 O'Regan, Sinead     14 Ferrybank                          8.81q  7  

 18  1034 O'Donovan, Rachel   14 Bandon                             8.85q  1  

 19  1372 Dowling, Alex       14 Lios Tuathail                      8.94q  3  

 20  1391 Courtney, Anna      14 Marian                             8.97q  4  

 21  1279 Moran, Aisling      14 Belgooly                           9.06q  2  

 22  1292 Creedon, Mairead    14 Leevale                            9.08q  1  

 23  1635 Barrett, Heather    14 Liscarroll                         9.09q  2  

 24  1634 Ivory, Kate         14 Liscarroll                         9.10q  5  

 25  1130 O'Shea, Laura       14 Dooneen                            9.11q  1  

 26  1182 Nolan, Ellie        14 Emerald                            9.13q  4  

 27  1020 Crowley, Amy        14 Bandon                             9.15q  3  

 28  1072 Twomey, Shauna      14 Carrick on Suir                    9.21   3  

 28  1541 Barrett, Lauren     14 Tralee Harriers                    9.21   5  

 30  1052 O'Brien, Nessa      14 Borrisokane                        9.22   1  

 31  1408 Strain, Jessica     14 Midleton                           9.50   7  

 32  1385 O'Neill, Maria      14 Lios Tuathail                      9.51   7  

 33  1619 McGrath, Rachel     14 Shannon                            9.60   6  

 34  1438 Howard, Kristen     14 Nenagh Oly                         9.61   7  

 35  1224 Molloy, Emily       14 Ferrybank                          9.63   6  

 36  1125 Curran, Kila        14 Dooneen                            9.66   7  

 37  1164 Burke, Anna         14 Emerald                            9.74   5  

 38  1219 Maher, Leah         14 Ferrybank                          9.75   2  

 39  1417 Duignan, Aoife      14 Nenagh Oly                         9.80   2  

 40  1433 Hennessy, Fiona     14 Nenagh Oly                        10.19   3  

 41  1454 O'Sullivan, Ciara   14 Nenagh Oly                        10.29   4  

 42  1453 O'Sullivan, Brona   14 Nenagh Oly                        10.42   5  

 43  1349 Soaden, Leah        14 Leevale                           11.33   6  

  

Girls 14 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 

============================================================================ 

     Munster: M  8.03  2008        Ann O'Shea, Ferrybank                        

    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims      Semis  H# 

============================================================================ 

Semi-Finals 

  1  1507 Leahy, Sarah        14 Spa Muckross            8.56       8.30Q  1  

  2  1019 Bernard, Kate       14 Bandon                  8.57       8.44Q  2  

  3  1517 Power, Maeve        14 St Mary's Lk            8.59       8.48Q  3  

  4  1181 Neville, Ciara      14 Emerald                 8.60       8.55Q  3  

  5  1156 Ryan, Lauren        14 Dooneen                 8.68       8.63Q  1  

  6  1545 Bowler, Rachel      14 Tralee Harriers         8.67       8.70Q  2  



  7  1138 Lynch, Rachael      14 Dooneen                 8.75       8.66q  3  

  8  1316 McDonnell, Roisin   14 Leevale                 8.69       8.71q  1  

  9  1119 Browne, Caoimhe     14 Dooneen                 8.82       8.75   1  

  9  1150 O'Neill, Sarah      14 Dooneen                 8.70       8.75   2  

 11  1078 Braham, Avril       14 Carrig na Bhfear        8.75       8.83   3  

 12  1380 Mahony, Aisling     14 Lios Tuathail           8.86       8.84   3  

 12  1713 O'Brien, Orlaith    14 Ferrybank               8.84       8.84   1  

 14  1231 O'Regan, Sinead     14 Ferrybank               8.81       8.93   2  

 15  1026 Hicks, Carla        14 Bandon                  8.84       8.95   2  

 16  1391 Courtney, Anna      14 Marian                  8.97       8.96   1  

 17  1034 O'Donovan, Rachel   14 Bandon                  8.85       9.00   3  

 17  1372 Dowling, Alex       14 Lios Tuathail           8.94       9.00   2  

 19  1634 Ivory, Kate         14 Liscarroll              9.10       9.08   3  

 20  1292 Creedon, Mairead    14 Leevale                 9.08       9.11   2  

 21  1279 Moran, Aisling      14 Belgooly                9.06       9.16   1  

 22  1182 Nolan, Ellie        14 Emerald                 9.13       9.19   1  

 23  1369 Cullen, Niamh       14 Lios Tuathail           9.20       9.21   2  

 24  1020 Crowley, Amy        14 Bandon                  9.15       9.22   1  

 25  1635 Barrett, Heather    14 Liscarroll              9.09       9.27   3  

 26  1037 Stack, Eva          14 Bandon                  9.25       9.29   3  

 27  1130 O'Shea, Laura       14 Dooneen                 9.11       9.66   2  

  

Girls 14 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M  8.03  2008        Ann O'Shea, Ferrybank                        

    Name                     Age Team                   Semis     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1  1507 Leahy, Sarah        14 Spa Muckross            8.30       8.29   

  2  1019 Bernard, Kate       14 Bandon                  8.44       8.44   

  3  1517 Power, Maeve        14 St Mary's Lk            8.48       8.49   

  4  1181 Neville, Ciara      14 Emerald                 8.55       8.59   

  5  1156 Ryan, Lauren        14 Dooneen                 8.63       8.65   

  6  1138 Lynch, Rachael      14 Dooneen                 8.66       8.67   

  7  1545 Bowler, Rachel      14 Tralee Harriers         8.70       8.71   

  8  1316 McDonnell, Roisin   14 Leevale                 8.71       8.79   

  

Girls 15 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 

============================================================================ 

     Munster: M  7.86  2009        Ann O'Shea, Ferrybank                        

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1  1110 Murphy, Pheobe      15 Clonmel                            8.19q  2  

  2  1514 Lyons, Eadaoin      15 St Mary's Lk                       8.27q  2  

  3  1323 Murphy, Laura       15 Leevale                            8.39q  1  

  4  1459 White, Amy          15 Nenagh Oly                         8.43q  1  

  5  1467 Mawdsley, Sharlene  15 Newport                            8.47q  3  

  6  1510 Coleman, Tara       15 St Mary's Lk                       8.51q  3  

  7  1353 Wright, Chelsie     15 Leevale                            8.56q  3  

  8  1560 O'Carroll, Aoife    15 Tralee Harriers                    8.57q  1  

  9  1390 Cosgreave, Lucy     15 Marian                             8.58   2  

 10  1448 Moylan, Kayley      15 Nenagh Oly                         8.63   1  

 11  1511 Devine, Kelley      15 St Mary's Lk                       8.70   3  

 12  1373 Foley, Colette      15 Lios Tuathail                      8.71   3  

 13  1326 Murphy, Taylor      15 Leevale                            8.75   3  

 14  1490 Cussen, Laura       15 Old Abbey                          8.78   2  

 15  1432 Hennessy, Emma      15 Nenagh Oly                         8.80   1  

 16  1305 Halihan, Eimear     15 Leevale                            8.84   1  

 17  1215 Harrisson, Aoife    15 Ferrybank                          8.85   2  

 18  1210 Foley, Amy          15 Ferrybank                          8.87   1  

 19  1165 Cosgrave, Kate      15 Emerald                            8.98   2  

 20  1083 Murphy, Michelle    15 Carrig na Bhfear                   9.01   3  

 21  1232 Power, Julie        15 Ferrybank                          9.21   1  

 22  1580 Brown, Sally        15 Waterford A C                      9.22   1  

 23  1229 O'Keeffe, Sinead    15 Ferrybank                          9.35   2  

 24  1064 Foley, Niamh        15 Carrick on Suir                    9.43   2  



 25  1344 Samules, Una        15 Leevale                            9.45   2  

 26  1513 Healy, Allison      15 St Mary's Lk                       9.78   3  

  

Girls 16 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 

============================================================================ 

     Munster: M  7.86  2010        Ann O'Shea, Ferrybank                        

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

  1  1552 Heinrich, Clara     16 Tralee Harriers                    8.28Q  1  

  2  1335 O'Halloran, Marie   16 Leevale                            8.30Q  2  

  3  1070 Prout, Leanne       16 Carrick on Suir                    8.32Q  2  

  4  1550 Foley, Orna         16 Tralee Harriers                    8.35Q  1  

  5  1106 McGeever, Saoirse   16 Clonmel                            8.37Q  1  

  6  1132 Hehir, Aisling      16 Dooneen                            8.39Q  2  

  7  1315 McCarthy, Laura     16 Leevale                            8.41q  2  

  8  1413 Costello, Laura     16 Nenagh Oly                         8.43q  1  

  9  1151 O'Shaughnessy, Mar  16 Dooneen                            8.67q  2  

 10  1378 Lynch, Ciara        16 Lios Tuathail                      8.70   1  

 11  1152 O'Shea, Fiona       16 Dooneen                            8.82   1  

 12  1097 Doyle, Lorraine     16 Clonmel                            8.90   2  

 13  1183 Reynolds, Niamh     16 Emerald                            9.06   2  

 14  1236 Ryan, Laura         16 Ferrybank                          9.16   2  

 15  1677 Richardson, Cliodh  16 Belgooly                           9.21   2  

 16  1030 Lovell, Lisa        16 Bandon                             9.30   1  

 17  1676 Kelleher, Hilary    16 Belgooly                           9.55   1  

 18  1590 O'Brien, Emma       16 Waterford A C                     10.34   1  

  

Girls 16 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 

========================================================================= 

     Munster: M  7.86  2010        Ann O'Shea, Ferrybank                        

    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims      Semis  

========================================================================= 

Semi-Finals 

  1  1552 Heinrich, Clara     16 Tralee Harriers         8.28       8.17Q  

  2  1335 O'Halloran, Marie   16 Leevale                 8.30       8.22Q  

  3  1070 Prout, Leanne       16 Carrick on Suir         8.32       8.26Q  

  4  1106 McGeever, Saoirse   16 Clonmel                 8.37       8.27q  

  5  1132 Hehir, Aisling      16 Dooneen                 8.39       8.34q  

  6  1315 McCarthy, Laura     16 Leevale                 8.41       8.37q  

  7  1550 Foley, Orna         16 Tralee Harriers         8.35       8.38q  

  8  1413 Costello, Laura     16 Nenagh Oly              8.43       8.45q  

  9  1151 O'Shaughnessy, Mar  16 Dooneen                 8.67       8.74q  

  

Girls 17 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 

============================================================================ 

     Munster: M  7.79  2008        Joan Healy, Bandon                           

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1  1329 O'Brien, Emma       17 Leevale                            8.28q  2  

  2  1213 Giles Doran, Niamh  17 Ferrybank                          8.38q  1  

  3  1239 Whelan, Siobhan     17 Ferrybank                          8.44q  2  

  4  1679 McKenzie, Grace     17 Belgooly                           8.53q  1  

  5  1032 Mulcahy, Sinead     17 Bandon                             8.54q  2  

  6  1135 Lanigan, Sarah      17 Dooneen                            8.59q  1  

  7  1576 Ogbonna, Vanessa    17 Tramore                            8.64q  1  

  8  1134 Keneally, Lydia     17 Dooneen                            8.68q  2  

  9  1050 Mounsey, Aoife      17 Borrisokane                        9.00q  2  

 10  1426 Finnerty, Ellen     17 Nenagh Oly                         9.04   1  

 11  1681 Hogan, Aoife        17 Belgooly                           9.39   2  

 12  1047 Dillon, Roisin      17 Borrisokane                        9.51   1  

 13  1007 Lynch, Emer         17 Riocht                             9.53   2  

 14  1628 Hallahan, Denise    17 Leevale                            9.59   1  

  

Girls 17 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M  7.79  2008        Joan Healy, Bandon                           



    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1  1329 O'Brien, Emma       17 Leevale                 8.28       8.20   

  2  1213 Giles Doran, Niamh  17 Ferrybank               8.38       8.21    

  3  1239 Whelan, Siobhan     17 Ferrybank               8.44       8.30   

  4  1679 McKenzie, Grace     17 Belgooly                8.53       8.50   

  5  1576 Ogbonna, Vanessa    17 Tramore                 8.64       8.61   

  6  1032 Mulcahy, Sinead     17 Bandon                  8.54       8.64   

  7  1134 Keneally, Lydia     17 Dooneen                 8.68       8.68   

  

Girls 18 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M  7.76  2000        Ailish McSweeney, Leevale                    

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1171 Heelan, Marie       18 Emerald                            8.01   

  2  1563 O'Connor, Louise    18 Tralee Harriers                    8.42   

  3  1716 O'Meara, Lynn       18 Emerald                            8.43   

  3  1505 Courtney, Elaine    18 Spa Muckross                       8.43   

  5  1333 O'Connor, Lydia     18 Leevale                            8.87   

  

Girls 19 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M  7.78  2001        Shauna O'Brien, Carrick on Suir              

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1024 Healy, Phil         19 Bandon                             7.78M  

  2  1599 Moynihan, Grainne   19 West Muskerry                      7.82   

  3  1556 Lynch, Laura        19 Tralee Harriers                    8.31   

  4  1570 Ryan, Hannah        19 Tralee Harriers                    8.42   

  5  1172 Hickey, Caroline    19 Emerald                            8.73   

  6  1674 McDonnell, Daragh   19 Lios Tuathail                      8.89   

  7  1343 Samuels, Edeain     19 Leevale                            9.00   

  

Girls 16 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash 

============================================================================ 

     Munster: M 25.25  2010        Ciara Giles Doran, Ferrybank                 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1  1070 Prout, Leanne       16 Carrick on Suir                   27.00q  2  

  2  1413 Costello, Laura     16 Nenagh Oly                        27.38q  1  

  3  1315 McCarthy, Laura     16 Leevale                           27.55q  3  

  4  1060 Doyle, Kelly Ann    16 Carrick on Suir                   27.56q  1  

  5  1550 Foley, Orna         16 Tralee Harriers                   27.86   4  

  6  1335 O'Halloran, Marie   16 Leevale                           28.07   1  

  7  1132 Hehir, Aisling      16 Dooneen                           28.87   4  

  8  1328 Nalty, Ciara        16 Leevale                           28.95   4  

  9  1081 Culloty, Elaine     16 Carrig na Bhfear                  28.98   2  

 10  1378 Lynch, Ciara        16 Lios Tuathail                     30.18   2  

 11  1183 Reynolds, Niamh     16 Emerald                           30.82   3  

 12  1085 O'Donovan, Laura    16 Carrig na Bhfear                  31.50   3  

 13  1637 Cusack, Jodie       16 Liscarroll                        32.24   3  

 14  1590 O'Brien, Emma       16 Waterford A C                     35.25   2  

 15  1676 Kelleher, Hilary    16 Belgooly                          36.21   4  

  

Girls 16 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 25.25  2010        Ciara Giles Doran, Ferrybank                 

    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1  1070 Prout, Leanne       16 Carrick on Suir        27.00      27.06   

  2  1413 Costello, Laura     16 Nenagh Oly             27.38      27.36   

  3  1060 Doyle, Kelly Ann    16 Carrick on Suir        27.56      27.65   

  4  1315 McCarthy, Laura     16 Leevale                27.55      27.70   



  

Girls 17 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash 

============================================================================ 

     Munster: M 25.60  2008        Joan Healy, Bandon                           

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1  1213 Giles Doran, Niamh  17 Ferrybank                         27.39q  4  

  2  1329 O'Brien, Emma       17 Leevale                           27.50q  4  

  3  1239 Whelan, Siobhan     17 Ferrybank                         28.03q  3  

  4  1679 McKenzie, Grace     17 Belgooly                          28.08q  1  

  5  1135 Lanigan, Sarah      17 Dooneen                           28.30   3  

  6  1032 Mulcahy, Sinead     17 Bandon                            28.98   3  

  7  1581 Casey Power, Saoir  17 Waterford A C                     30.21   4  

  8  1399 O'Connor, Jessica   17 Marian                            30.23   1  

  9  1280 Nestor, Siobhan     17 Kilmurry Ibk Nth                  30.42   2  

 10  1426 Finnerty, Ellen     17 Nenagh Oly                        30.48   2  

 11  1370 Dineen, Vanessa     17 Lios Tuathail                     30.83   3  

 12  1324 Murphy, Nadine      17 Leevale                           31.57   1  

 13  1007 Lynch, Emer         17 Riocht                            32.98   2  

 13  1628 Hallahan, Denise    17 Leevale                           32.98   2  

  

Girls 17 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 25.60  2008        Joan Healy, Bandon                           

    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1  1213 Giles Doran, Niamh  17 Ferrybank              27.39      27.27   

  2  1329 O'Brien, Emma       17 Leevale                27.50      27.41   

  3  1239 Whelan, Siobhan     17 Ferrybank              28.03      27.68   

  4  1679 McKenzie, Grace     17 Belgooly               28.08      28.24   

  

Girls 18 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash 

=================================================================================== 

     Munster: M 25.49  2006        Mairead Murphy, Ferrybank                    

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1  1211 Giles Doran, Ciara  18 Ferrybank                         26.24   2  

  2  1171 Heelan, Marie       18 Emerald                           26.59   1  

  3  1350 Waterman, Kate      18 Leevale                           27.75   2  

  4  1563 O'Connor, Louise    18 Tralee Harriers                   27.99   1  

  5  1333 O'Connor, Lydia     18 Leevale                           29.50   1  

  6  1613 Grace, Brid         18 Nenagh Oly                        32.00   2  

  

Girls 19 Year Olds 200 Meter Dash 

=================================================================================== 

     Munster: M 25.53  2002        Aisling Maunsell, Leevale                    

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1  1024 Healy, Phil         19 Bandon                            25.84   1  

  2  1599 Moynihan, Grainne   19 West Muskerry                     26.23   1  

  3  1347 Sheehan, Jessica    19 Leevale                           26.41   2  

  4  1430 Grace, Sinead       19 Nenagh Oly                        30.40   2  

  5  1343 Samuels, Edeain     19 Leevale                           32.74   1  

  

Girls 16 Year Olds 800 Meter Run 

============================================================================ 

     Munster: M 2:21.99  2005        Francis O'Shea, North Cork                 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1  1234 Quinn, Aisling      16 Ferrybank                       2:36.61Q  1  

  2  1663 Keane, Orna         16 An Ghaeltacht                   2:52.85Q  2  

  3  1075 Ahern, Maeve        16 Carrig na Bhfear                2:36.70Q  1  

  4  1346 Shanahan, Louise    16 Leevale                         2:54.44Q  2  

  5  1161 Bromell, Jenna      16 Emerald                         2:36.71q  1  



  6  1415 Deering, Aoife      16 Nenagh Oly                      2:36.73q  1  

  7  1293 Crowley, Kate       16 Leevale                         2:45.65q  1  

  8  1364 Mangan, Sarah       16 Limerick AC                     2:56.22q  2  

  9  1554 Kavanagh, Fiona     16 Tralee Harriers                 2:56.61q  2  

 10  1670 Clancy, Rachel      16 St John's                       2:58.69   2  

  

Girls 16 Year Olds 800 Meter Run 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 2:21.99  2005        Francis O'Shea, North Cork                 

    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1  1346 Shanahan, Louise    16 Leevale              2:54.44    2:22.11   

  2  1234 Quinn, Aisling      16 Ferrybank            2:36.61    2:22.98   

  3  1075 Ahern, Maeve        16 Carrig na Bhfear     2:36.70    2:27.39   

  4  1415 Deering, Aoife      16 Nenagh Oly           2:36.73    2:31.46   

  5  1364 Mangan, Sarah       16 Limerick AC          2:56.22    2:44.83   

  6  1663 Keane, Orna         16 An Ghaeltacht        2:52.85    2:53.39   

  

Girls 17 Year Olds 800 Meter Run 

=================================================================================== 

     Munster: M 2:18.98  2010        Amy O'Donoghue, Emerald                    

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1  1094 Cleary, Róisín      17 Clonmel                         2:27.19   1  

  2  1400 O'Shea, Muireann    17 Marian                          2:30.93   2  

  3  1111 O'Brien, Megan      17 Clonmel                         2:31.69   2  

  4  1280 Nestor, Siobhan     17 Kilmurry Ibk Nth                2:33.31   1  

  5  1671 Blake, Nollaig      17 St John's                       2:50.47   1  

  6  1691 Crosbie, Mikela     17 Clonmel                         2:58.68   1  

  7  1628 Hallahan, Denise    17 Leevale                         3:12.75   2  

  

Girls 18 Year Olds 800 Meter Run 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 2:14.52  2004        Laura Crowe, Tralee Harriers               

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1641 Egan, Laura         18 Kilmihill                       2:23.11   

  2  1273 Hillery, Emer       18 Kilmurry Ibk Nth                2:34.06   

  3  1102 Horgan, Clare       18 Clonmel                         2:35.45   

  4  1107 Moynihan, Maedbh    18 Clonmel                         2:49.92   

  

Girls 17 Year Olds High Jump 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 1.70m  1990        Elaine Ball, Limerick Emerald                

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1679 McKenzie, Grace     17 Belgooly                          1.60m   

  2  1399 O'Connor, Jessica   17 Marian                            1.40m   

  2  1051 Nevin, Coleen       17 Borrisokane                       1.40m   

  4  1671 Blake, Nollaig      17 St John's                         1.35m   

  

Girls 14 Year Olds Long Jump 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 4.98m  1988        M. O'Connor, Leevale                         

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1150 O'Neill, Sarah      14 Dooneen                           4.74m   

  2  1206 Corcoran, Ann       14 Ferrybank                         4.68m   

  3  1545 Bowler, Rachel      14 Tralee Harriers                   4.49m   

  4  1713 O'Brien, Orlaith    14 Ferrybank                         4.45m   

  5  1278 Healy, Molly        14 Belgooly                          4.41m   

  6  1634 Ivory, Kate         14 Liscarroll                        4.35m   

  7  1156 Ryan, Lauren        14 Dooneen                           4.33m   

  8  1078 Braham, Avril       14 Carrig na Bhfear                  4.25m   

  9  1072 Twomey, Shauna      14 Carrick on Suir                   4.17m   

  9  1026 Hicks, Carla        14 Bandon                            4.17m   



 11  1507 Leahy, Sarah        14 Spa Muckross                      4.14m   

 12  1276 Deasy, Leah         14 Belgooly                          4.10m   

 13  1066 Maher, Cora         14 Carrick on Suir                   4.08m   

 14  1391 Courtney, Anna      14 Marian                            4.07m   

 15  1037 Stack, Eva          14 Bandon                            4.05m   

 16  1052 O'Brien, Nessa      14 Borrisokane                       4.00m   

 17  1635 Barrett, Heather    14 Liscarroll                        3.94m   

 18  1619 McGrath, Rachel     14 Shannon                           3.80m   

 19  1279 Moran, Aisling      14 Belgooly                          3.76m   

 20  1181 Neville, Ciara      14 Emerald                           3.75m   

 21  1316 McDonnell, Roisin   14 Leevale                           3.69m   

 22  1304 French, Gillian     14 Leevale                           3.67m   

 23  1438 Howard, Kristen     14 Nenagh Oly                        3.57m   

 24  1541 Barrett, Lauren     14 Tralee Harriers                   3.56m   

 25  1292 Creedon, Mairead    14 Leevale                           3.45m   

 26  1454 O'Sullivan, Ciara   14 Nenagh Oly                        3.38m   

 27  1046 Curran, Jasmine     14 Borrisokane                       3.31m   

 28  1433 Hennessy, Fiona     14 Nenagh Oly                        3.18m   

 29  1219 Maher, Leah         14 Ferrybank                         3.14m   

 30  1034 O'Donovan, Rachel   14 Bandon                            2.93m   

 31  1453 O'Sullivan, Brona   14 Nenagh Oly                        2.65m   

 32  1385 O'Neill, Maria      14 Lios Tuathail                     2.46m   

 --  1223 Meade, Kirsta       14 Ferrybank                           DNF   

 --  1224 Molloy, Emily       14 Ferrybank                           DNF   

 --  1231 O'Regan, Sinead     14 Ferrybank                           DNF   

 --  1119 Browne, Caoimhe     14 Dooneen                             DNF   

 --  1442 McAuliffe, Hazel    14 Nenagh Oly                          DNF   

 --  1417 Duignan, Aoife      14 Nenagh Oly                          DNF   

  

Girls 15 Year Olds Long Jump 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 5.37m  2009        Ciara Giles Doran, Ferrybank                 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1490 Cussen, Laura       15 Old Abbey                         5.03m   

  2  1432 Hennessy, Emma      15 Nenagh Oly                        4.91m   

  3  1323 Murphy, Laura       15 Leevale                           4.71m   

  4  1441 Maher, Ciardha      15 Nenagh Oly                        4.65m   

  5  1215 Harrisson, Aoife    15 Ferrybank                         4.62m   

  6  1326 Murphy, Taylor      15 Leevale                           4.49m   

  7  1210 Foley, Amy          15 Ferrybank                         4.48m   

  8  1669 Blake, Cliodhna     15 St John's                         4.41m   

  9  1459 White, Amy          15 Nenagh Oly                        4.26m   

 10  1448 Moylan, Kayley      15 Nenagh Oly                        4.19m   

 11  1559 O'Brien, Aoibheann  15 Tralee Harriers                   4.10m   

 11  1185 Whelan, Lauren      15 Emerald                           4.10m   

 13  1580 Brown, Sally        15 Waterford A C                     3.93m   

 14  1373 Foley, Colette      15 Lios Tuathail                     3.92m   

 15  1064 Foley, Niamh        15 Carrick on Suir                   3.86m   

 16  1054 Vaughan Witts, Ais  15 Borrisokane                       3.77m   

 16  1229 O'Keeffe, Sinead    15 Ferrybank                         3.77m   

 18  1560 O'Carroll, Aoife    15 Tralee Harriers                   3.75m   

 18  1344 Samules, Una        15 Leevale                           3.75m   

 20  1614 Courtney, Laura     15 Tralee Harriers                   3.74m   

 21  1414 Crowe, Sophie       15 Nenagh Oly                       x3.46m   

 22  1513 Healy, Allison      15 St Mary's Lk                      3.39m   

 23  1232 Power, Julie        15 Ferrybank                         3.37m   

 --  1463 Carey, Maria        15 Newport                             DNF   

  

Girls 16 Year Olds Long Jump 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 5.32m  2004        Mairead Murphy, Ferrybank                    

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1152 O'Shea, Fiona       16 Dooneen                           4.96m   

  1  1456 Ryan, Deirhhile     16 Nenagh Oly                        4.96m   

  3  1552 Heinrich, Clara     16 Tralee Harriers                   4.71m   



  4  1328 Nalty, Ciara        16 Leevale                           4.60m   

  5  1550 Foley, Orna         16 Tralee Harriers                   4.44m   

  6  1663 Keane, Orna         16 An Ghaeltacht                     4.32m   

  7  1378 Lynch, Ciara        16 Lios Tuathail                     4.28m   

  8  1711 Moore, Stephanie    16 Dundrum                           4.23m   

  9  1664 Power, Hannah       16 An Ghaeltacht                     4.17m   

 10  1665 Conway, Louise      16 An Ghaeltacht                     4.15m   

 11  1670 Clancy, Rachel      16 St John's                         4.08m   

 11  1676 Kelleher, Hilary    16 Belgooly                          4.08m   

 13  1030 Lovell, Lisa        16 Bandon                            3.87m   

 14  1236 Ryan, Laura         16 Ferrybank                         3.77m   

 15  1677 Richardson, Cliodh  16 Belgooly                          3.76m   

  

Girls 18 Year Olds Triple Jump 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 11.03m  2006        Jessie Barr, Ferrybank                      

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1505 Courtney, Elaine    18 Spa Muckross                      9.88m   

  

Girls 19 Year Olds Triple Jump 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 10.92m  1996        Patricia Cahill, Lismore                    

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1347 Sheehan, Jessica    19 Leevale                          11.03mM  

  2  1556 Lynch, Laura        19 Tralee Harriers                   9.82m   

  

Girls 15 Year Olds Shot Put 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 11.72m  2007        Ailish Sheehan, Dooneen                     

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1421 Fahy, Jade          15 Nenagh Oly                        9.80m   

  2  1029 Kingston, Erin      15 Bandon                            9.58m   

  3  1459 White, Amy          15 Nenagh Oly                        9.57m   

  4  1687 Hickey, Orlaith     15 Riverstick Kinsa                  8.90m   

  5  1210 Foley, Amy          15 Ferrybank                         8.87m   

  6  1491 Cussen, Rebecca     15 Old Abbey                         8.52m   

  7  1441 Maher, Ciardha      15 Nenagh Oly                        8.45m   

  8  1468 O'Gorman, Katie     15 Newport                           7.97m   

  9  1159 Brady, Niamh        15 Emerald                           6.93m   

 10  1229 O'Keeffe, Sinead    15 Ferrybank                         6.60m   

 11  1414 Crowe, Sophie       15 Nenagh Oly                        5.92m   

 12  1511 Devine, Kelley      15 St Mary's Lk                      5.61m   

  

Girls 17 Year Olds Shot Put 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 13.86m  2007        Claire Fitzgerald, Tralee Harriers          

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1402 Hallahan, Aideen    17 Midleton                         10.75m   

  2  1679 McKenzie, Grace     17 Belgooly                          9.83m   

  3  1021 Duggan, Fiona       17 Bandon                            9.78m   

  4  1056 Bartley, Eimear     17 Carrick on Suir                   8.98m   

  5  1426 Finnerty, Ellen     17 Nenagh Oly                        8.96m   

  6  1007 Lynch, Emer         17 Riocht                            7.42m   

  7  1671 Blake, Nollaig      17 St John's                         6.38m   

  

Girls 18 Year Olds Shot Put 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 12.45m  2000        Fionnuala Lombard, Leevale                  

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1031 McSweeney, Laura    18 Bandon                           11.59m   

  2  1546 Boyd, Kate          18 Tralee Harriers                   8.90m   

  3  1446 Morgan, Caroline    18 Nenagh Oly                        8.55m   



  4  1483 Perrott, Dawn       18 North Cork                        8.41m   

  

Girls 16 Year Olds 1500 Meter Race Walk 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 6:39.10  2009        Kate Veale, West Waterford                 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1044 O'Malley, Roisin    16 Bilboa                          9:26.25   

  2  1637 Cusack, Jodie       16 Liscarroll                      9:45.48   

  

Girls 17 Year Olds 1500 Meter Race Walk 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 6:20.34  2010        Kate Veale, West Waterford                 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1529 Ryan, Sarah         17 Templemore                      8:46.37   

  

Girls 19 Year Olds 1500 Meter Race Walk 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 6:49.87  2003        Catriona McMahon, St Marys Limerick        

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1605 Veale, Kate         19 West Waterford                  6:12.20M  

  2  1045 Costello, Marie     19 Borrisokane                     7:32.13   

  3  1394 Loughnane, Claudia  19 Marian                          7:45.94   

  

Boys 18 Year Olds 400 Meter Dash 

=================================================================================== 

     Munster: M 51.59  2009        Patrick Maher, Leevale                       

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1  1435 Hennessy, Tom       18 Nenagh Oly                        53.50   2  

  2  1167 Crotty, Evan        18 Emerald                           53.94   2  

  3  1460 White, Paul         18 Nenagh Oly                        56.03   1  

  4  1702 Courtney, Eoighan   18 St. Brendans                      56.48   1  

  5  1320 Murnane, Mark       18 Leevale                         1:09.09   1  

  6  1362 Ikeh, Danny         18 Limerick AC                     2:00.00   2  

  6  1642 Slobody, Ian        18 Kilmihill                       2:00.00   2  

  6  1357 Doherty, Luke       18 Limerick AC                     2:00.00   1  

  6  1352 Woods, Nial         18 Leevale                         2:00.00   2  

  6  1398 O'Brien, Cian       18 Marian                          2:00.00   2  

  6  1336 O'Halloran, Robet   18 Leevale                         2:00.00   1  

  6  1651 Adebisi, Solomon    18 Blarney Iniscarr                2:00.00   1  

  

Boys 19 Year Olds 400 Meter Dash 

=================================================================================== 

     Munster: M 51.35  2003        Maurice Donoghue, Carrick on Suir            

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1  1216 Kiely, Ben          19 Ferrybank                         52.25   1  

  2  1040 Walsh, Daire        19 Bandon                            53.87   2  

  3  1416 Donovan, Jack       19 Nenagh Oly                        54.58   1  

  4  1675 O'Connor, William   19 Riocht                            56.28   3  

  5  1401 Colbert, Daniel     19 Midleton                          56.90   2  

  6  1319 Murnane, Alan       19 Leevale                         2:00.00   3  

  6  1437 Hogan, Seamus       19 Nenagh Oly                      2:00.00   2  

  6  1624 Flynn, William      19 Shannon                         2:00.00   1  

  

Boys 16 Year Olds 1500 Meter Run 

========================================================================= 

     Munster: M 4:29.81  2005        Patrick Hogan, Dean Cronin 2008, K C K, B  

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Preliminaries 

  1  1204 Browne, Eoin        16 Ferrybank                     M 4:27.44Q  

  2  1419 Dunne, Darren       16 Nenagh Oly                      4:33.10Q  

  3  1197 Mulcaire, Kevin     16 Ennis Track                     4:33.16Q  



  4  1093 Cleary, Patrick     16 Clonmel                         4:43.99Q  

  5  1538 Cotter, Steven      16 Togher                          4:46.56q  

  6  1444 McIntyre, Niall     16 Nenagh Oly                      4:54.95q  

  

Boys 17 Year Olds 1500 Meter Run 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 4:13.87  2010        Sean Tobin, Clonmel                        

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1  1537 Hennessy, Liam      17 Togher                          4:21.24   

  2  1266 O'Donovan, Cillian  17 Iveragh                         4:28.62   

  3  1163 Brophy, Scott       17 Emerald                         4:39.33   

  4  1661 Byrne, Robert       17 Awbeg Valley                    4:41.06   

  5  1143 O'Callaghan, Mark   17 Dooneen                         4:45.61   

  6  1042 Holland, Stephen    17 Bantry                          4:54.33   

  7  1621 McGrath, Shane      17 Shannon                         5:06.00   

  8  1366 Scanlon, Cormac     17 Limerick AC                     5:13.25   

  

Boys 18 Year Olds 1500 Meter Run 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 4:07.91  2006        Kevin Cooper, Ferrybank                    

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1553 Kavanagh, David     18 Tralee Harriers                 4:09.17   

  2  1565 O'Mahony, Conor     18 Tralee Harriers                 4:27.78   

  3  1707 Corbett, Jack       18 Thurles Crokes                  4:28.45   

  4  1622 Fitzmaurice, Karl   18 Shannon                         4:36.78   

  5  1086 O'Sullivan, Sean    18 Carrig na Bhfear                4:37.29   

  6  1079 Buckley, Jamie      18 Carrig na Bhfear                4:48.00   

  7  1179 Mitchell, Matt      18 Emerald                         4:48.55   

  8  1105 Maher, Reece        18 Clonmel                         5:14.23   

  9  1672 Blake, Cillian      18 St John's                       5:19.46   

  

Boys 19 Year Olds 1500 Meter Run 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 4:09.90  2006        brian Markham, Ennis Track                 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1113 Tobin, Sean         19 Clonmel                         3:53.98M  

  2  1536 Hartnett, Ian       19 Togher                          4:12.90   

  3  1437 Hogan, Seamus       19 Nenagh Oly                      4:14.32   

  4  1092 Carey, Michael      19 Clonmel                         4:18.59   

  5  1109 Murphy, James       19 Clonmel                         4:20.11   

  6  1101 Egan, Evan          19 Clonmel                         4:23.05   

  7  1587 Lucas, Richard      19 Waterford A C                   4:56.15   

  

Boys 14 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 

============================================================================ 

     Munster: M  9.59  2010        Michael Quilligan, Nenagh                    

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1  1632 Ryan, Daniel        14 Moycarkey                        M 9.54Q  2  

  2  1363 Ikeh, Stanley       14 Limerick AC                       10.80Q  1  

  3  1136 Locke, Cathal       14 Dooneen                            9.64Q  2  

  4  1209 Dolphin, Frankie    14 Ferrybank                         10.90Q  1  

  5  1564 O'Connor, Rory      14 Tralee Harriers                   10.25q  2  

  6  1359 Echeruwe, Junior    14 Limerick AC                       10.45q  2  

  7  1218 Kilgannon, Conor    14 Ferrybank                         10.97q  2  

  8  1693 McElligott, Eoghan  14 St. Brendans                      11.13q  1  

  9  1139 McDermott, Mark     14 Dooneen                           11.33   2  

 10  1567 O'Reilly, Ciaran    14 Tralee Harriers                   11.89   1  

 11  1074 Whelan, Emmett      14 Carrick on Suir                   11.94   2  

 12  1548 Fitzmaurice, David  14 Tralee Harriers                   12.14   1  

 13  1461 Williams, Carl      14 Nenagh Oly                        17.36   1  

 --  1148 O'Hora, Tommy       14 Dooneen                              NT   1  



 --  1272 Carey, Jamie        14 Kilmallock                           NT   1  

 --  1420 Dunne, Jack         14 Nenagh Oly                           NT   2  

  

Boys 14 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M  9.59  2010        Michael Quilligan, Nenagh                    

    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1  1632 Ryan, Daniel        14 Moycarkey               9.54       9.32M  

  2  1564 O'Connor, Rory      14 Tralee Harriers        10.25      10.20   

  3  1359 Echeruwe, Junior    14 Limerick AC            10.45      10.32   

  4  1363 Ikeh, Stanley       14 Limerick AC            10.80      10.89   

  5  1209 Dolphin, Frankie    14 Ferrybank              10.90      11.07   

  6  1218 Kilgannon, Conor    14 Ferrybank              10.97      11.15   

  7  1693 McElligott, Eoghan  14 St. Brendans           11.13      11.30   

 --  1136 Locke, Cathal       14 Dooneen                 9.64        DNF   

  

Boys 15 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 

============================================================================ 

     Munster: M  9.48  2005        Ciaran Donnelly, Ferrybank                   

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  H# 

============================================================================ 

Preliminaries 

  1  1322 Murphy, Jack        15 Leevale                            9.61Q  1  

  2  1714 Whelan, Michael     15 Carrick on Suir                   10.40Q  2  

  3  1696 Courtney, Iarla     15 St. Brendans                       9.67Q  1  

  4  1334 Deasy, Tom          15 Belgooly                          11.25Q  2  

  5  1067 O'Sullivan, Jack    15 Carrick on Suir                   10.55q  1  

  6  1569 Roche, Jason        15 Tralee Harriers                   11.68q  1  

  

Boys 16 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 

========================================================================= 

     Munster: M  8.88  2001        Greg O'Leary, Leevale                        

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

  1  1455 Quilligan, Michael  16 Nenagh Oly                       M 8.83Q  

  2  1069 Prout, Darren       16 Carrick on Suir                  M 8.84Q  

  3  1374 Foley, Jason        16 Lios Tuathail                      9.10q  

  4  1701 MacGarry, Cian      16 St. Brendans                       9.78q  

  5  1558 Morgan, Jack        16 Tralee Harriers                    9.83q  

  6  1338 O'Mahony, Daniel    16 Leevale                           10.09q  

  7  1157 Uwatshe, Stephen    16 Dooneen                           10.26q  

  8  1057 Bartley, Paddy      16 Carrick on Suir                   10.39q  

  

Boys 16 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M  8.88  2001        Greg O'Leary, Leevale                        

    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1  1455 Quilligan, Michael  16 Nenagh Oly              8.83       8.83M  

  2  1069 Prout, Darren       16 Carrick on Suir         8.84       8.84M  

  3  1374 Foley, Jason        16 Lios Tuathail           9.10       9.10   

  4  1558 Morgan, Jack        16 Tralee Harriers         9.83       9.53   

  5  1701 MacGarry, Cian      16 St. Brendans            9.78       9.78   

  6  1338 O'Mahony, Daniel    16 Leevale                10.09      10.09   

  7  1157 Uwatshe, Stephen    16 Dooneen                10.26      10.26   

  8  1057 Bartley, Paddy      16 Carrick on Suir        10.39      10.39   

  

Boys 17 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 

========================================================================= 

     Munster: M  8.54  2002        Greg O'Leary, Leevale                        

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Preliminaries 

  1  1489 Cussen, David       17 Old Abbey                          9.20q  



  2  1354 Broderick, Jack     17 Limerick AC                       10.19q  

 --  1682 Healy, Sam          17 Belgooly                             DQ   

  

Boys 18 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M  8.37  2002        Shane Cullinane, Nenagh                      

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1  1702 Courtney, Eoighan   18 St. Brendans                       8.99   

  2  1649 Corrigan, Brendan   18 Blarney Iniscarr                   9.43   

  

Boys 19 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M  8.49  2004        Peter Shallow, Tralee Harriers               

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1427 Fitzpatrick, Oisin  19 Nenagh Oly                         8.95   

  2  1027 Howard, Shane       19 Bandon                             9.04   

  

Boys 17 Year Olds Long Jump 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 6.31m  1998        Brian Wall / Sean Carey, 2003, Glenbower / S 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1682 Healy, Sam          17 Belgooly                          6.57mM  

  2  1489 Cussen, David       17 Old Abbey                         6.55mM  

  3  1609 Green, Cian         17 Youghal                           5.81m   

  4  1240 Whittle, Sean       17 Ferrybank                         5.07m   

  5  1036 Shaughnessy, Finta  17 Bandon                            4.88m   

  

Boys 18 Year Olds Long Jump 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 6.72m  2009        Nathan Jege, Dooneen                         

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1561 O'Carroll, Eoin     18 Tralee Harriers                   6.76mM  

  2  1702 Courtney, Eoighan   18 St. Brendans                      6.27m   

  3  1575 Ogbonna, Emmanuel   18 Tramore                           5.63m   

  4  1357 Doherty, Luke       18 Limerick AC                       5.16m   

  5  1048 Hegadus, Attila     18 Borrisokane                       4.06m   

  

Boys 19 Year Olds Long Jump 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 6.87m  1999        Kevin Burke, Dooneen                         

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1038 Stam, Eric          19 Bandon                            6.23m   

  2  1427 Fitzpatrick, Oisin  19 Nenagh Oly                        6.11m   

  3  1027 Howard, Shane       19 Bandon                            5.97m   

  4  1040 Walsh, Daire        19 Bandon                            5.85m   

  

Boys 14 Year Olds Shot Put 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 13.28m  2009        Colin Kingston, Bandon                      

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1632 Ryan, Daniel        14 Moycarkey                        12.41m   

  2  1567 O'Reilly, Ciaran    14 Tralee Harriers                  10.75m   

  3  1662 O'Maoileon, Ciaran  14 An Ghaeltacht                    10.39m   

  4  1363 Ikeh, Stanley       14 Limerick AC                       9.17m   

  5  1212 Giles Doran, Conor  14 Ferrybank                         8.89m   

  6  1227 Musgrave, Dara      14 Ferrybank                         8.56m   

  7  1555 Linnane, Michael    14 Tralee Harriers                   8.50m   

  8  1087 Quain, Ronan        14 Carrig na Bhfear                  8.12m   

  9  1359 Echeruwe, Junior    14 Limerick AC                       7.82m   

 10  1481 O'Brien, Conor      14 North Cork                        7.70m   



 11  1461 Williams, Carl      14 Nenagh Oly                        7.38m   

 12  1209 Dolphin, Frankie    14 Ferrybank                         7.01m   

 13  1548 Fitzmaurice, David  14 Tralee Harriers                   7.00m   

 14  1098 Dwyer, Aaron        14 Clonmel                           5.43m   

  

Boys 16 Year Olds Shot Put 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 15.12m  2002        James Nagle, Farranfore M/V                 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1202 Healy, Benny        16 Fanahan McSweene                 13.03m   

  2  1059 Dineen, Michael     16 Carrick on Suir                   9.96m   

  3  1358 Echeruwe, Ebuka     16 Limerick AC                       9.78m   

  4  1549 Fitzmaurice, Sean   16 Tralee Harriers                   8.19m   

  5  1013 Brooks, Kiernan     16 Annascaul                         7.63m   

  

Boys 14 Year Olds 1000 Meter Race Walk 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 5:22.82  2010        Anthony Tobin, Clonmel                     

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1612 Kenny, David        14 Farranfore                      7:42.47   

  2  1091 Boland, Alan        14 Clonmel                         8:08.69   

  

Boys 15 Year Olds 1000 Meter Race Walk 

================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 5:07.01  2006        Gearoid Sheehy, Bilboa                     

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  1177 Mitchell, Gearoid   15 Emerald                         7:40.38   

 


